Total Applications
(AMCAS) (#)

Applicants Interviewed (#)

August Entering Class of 2024 Stats

Man

Woman

Trans Man

Trans Woman

Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming
Nonbinary

Agender

Another Gender ldentity

Declined to Answer

LGBTQ+

Maryland Resident
Non-Resident
Declined to Answer

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican
Southeast Asians

White

Other

Declined to Answer

First Generation

Man

Woman

Trans Man

Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming
Nonbinary

Declined to Answer

Maryland Resident
Non-Resident
Declined to Answer

6519
2552
3553

47
64

335

822

963
5501
55

46
2348
863
582
361
2818
383
266

723

534

194
312

21

275
257

%
39
54

.08
72

.14
12
51

13

11

36
58

A R 0N

51
48



Acceptances Offered (#)

New Entrants (#)

First Generation

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican
Other

Southeast Asians

White

Declined to Answer

Man

Woman

Trans Man

Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming
Nonbinary

Declined to Answer

Maryland Resident
Non-Resident
Declined to Answer

First Generation

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican
Other

Southeast Asians

White

Declined to Answer

Man

Woman

Genderqueer/ Gender non-conforming
Non-Binary

Declined to Answer

Maryland Resident

40

216
63
53
27
49

226

359
126
217

12

198
159

26

142
50
40
18
19

150

163 + 2 OMFS students
62

93

1

116

38
57

71



MD/PhD Program

MD/Master's Program

*# of Gender Identities and
Race/Ethnicities are >100 due to
applicants selecting more than
one identity

*OMFS applicants are not
included in the stats

Non-Resident
Declined to Answer

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican
Other

Southeast Asians

White

Declined to Answer

Underrepresented in Medicine (%)
Students of Color (%)
LGBTQ+ (%)

Age Range (Years)

Colleges/Universities Represented (#)

Average GPA
Science
Overall

Average MCAT score

Total Applications
Applicants Interviewed
Acceptances Offered
New Entrants

Total Applications
Applicants Interviewed
Acceptances Offered
New Entrants

46

72
20
15

13
67

45
110
32

21-41

61

3.78

3.83

513

303

53
23

154
36
28
12

28

44
12

41

28
67
20



