August Entering Class of 2024 Stats

Total Applications

(AMCAS) (#)		6519	%
	Man	2552	39
	Woman	3553	54
	Trans Man	8	.1
	Trans Woman	5	.08
	Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming	47	.72
	Nonbinary	64	1
	Agender	9	.14
	Another Gender Identity	8	.12
	Declined to Answer	335	5.1
	LGBTQ+	822	13
	Maryland Resident	963	15
	Non-Resident	5501	84
	Declined to Answer	55	1
	American Indian or Alaska Native	46	.7
	Asian	2348	36
	Black or African American	863	.13
	Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican	582	9
	Southeast Asians	361	6
	White	2818	43
	Other	383	6
	Declined to Answer	266	4
	First Generation	723	11
Applicants Interviewed (#)		534	8
	Man	194	36
	Woman	312	58
	Trans Man	1	.2
	Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming	4	.8
	Nonbinary	5	1
	Declined to Answer	21	4
	Maryland Resident	275	51
	Non-Resident	257	48
	Declined to Answer	2	1

	First Generation	40	8	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	.4	
	Asian	216	40	
	Black or African American	63	12	
	Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican	53	10	
	Other	27	5	
	Southeast Asians	49	9	
	White	226	42	
	Declined to Answer	5	.9	
Acceptances Offered (#)		359	6	
	Man	126	35	
	Woman	217	60	
	Trans Man	1	.3	
	Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming	2	.6	
	Nonbinary	3	.8	
	Declined to Answer	12	3.3	
	Maryland Resident	198	55	
	Non-Resident	159	44	
	Declined to Answer	2	1	
	First Generation	26	5	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	.4	
	Asian	142	27	
	Black or African American	50	9	
	Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican	40	7	
	Other	18	3	
	Southeast Asians	19	5	
	White	150	28	
	Declined to Answer	3	6	
New Entrants (#)	163 + 2 OMFS students			
	Man	62	38	
	Woman	93	57	
	Genderqueer/ Gender non-conforming	1	.6	
	Non-Binary	2	1	
	Declined to Answer	6	4	
	Maryland Resident	116	71	

	Non-Resident	46	28
	Declined to Answer	1	1
	American Indian or Alaska Native	1	1
	Asian	72	44
	Black or African American	20	12
	Hispanic/Latinx/Mexican/Puerto Rican	15	9
	Other	8	5
	Southeast Asians	13	8
	White	67	41
	Declined to Answer	2	1
	Underrepresented in Medicine (%)	45	28
	Students of Color (%)	110	67
	LGBTQ+ (%)	32	20
	Age Range (Years)	21-41	
	Colleges/Universities Represented (#)	61	
	Average GPA		
	Science	3.78	
	Overall	3.83	
	Average MCAT score	513	
MD/PhD Program	Total Applications	303	
	Applicants Interviewed	53	
	Acceptances Offered	23	
	New Entrants	8	
MD/Master's Program	Total Applications	154	
	Applicants Interviewed	36	
	Acceptances Offered	28	
	New Entrants	12	
*# of Gender Identities and			

^{*#} of Gender Identities and Race/Ethnicities are >100 due to applicants selecting more than one identity

^{*}OMFS applicants are not included in the stats